## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		]
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		1
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				ĺ
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date	
Mallik Mahalingam				09/18/2007	
Boris Weissman				09/18/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				ĺ
Name: VMware, Inc.					l
Street Address:	3401 Hillview Avenue				
City:	Palo Alto				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code: 94304					
Property Type Application Number: 11857		11857	Number 7964		11857964
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (650)938-5200         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       650-335-7164         Email:       jsong@fenwick.com         Correspondent Name:       Jae Won Song         Address Line 1:       801 California Street					
			ν, CALIFORNIA 94041		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			25043-12642 (A144)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jae Won Song, Reg. No. 59,070		
Total Attachments: 2 source=12642_A144_A source=12642_A144_A	-	-			

## ASSIGNMENT

We,

## Mallik Mahalingam and Boris Weissman,

are the inventors of the invention disclosed in the patent application ("Application") entitled:

## Reducing the Latency of Virtual Interrupt Delivery In Virtual Machines, which:

is to be filed herewith.
 was filed on \_\_\_\_\_, and now bears U.S. application serial number \_\_\_\_.

VMware, Inc. ("VMware") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a principal place of business at:

3401 Hillview Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94304 USA

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and to any patents or inventor's certificates to be obtained in any countries based on the Invention, and any improvements thereon.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge:

1. I hereby assign and transfer to VMware, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for patents, or inventor's certificates, which have been or may be filed in any country based on the Invention;

2. I agree that the foregoing rights conveyed to VMware include all priority rights arising from the filing of the Application, the right to own in its own name the Application and all patents and inventor's certificates in all countries, and other applications for patents or inventor's certificates, based on the Invention, and further the sole right to file applications for foreign patents and inventor's based on the Invention;

3. I agree to execute all documents requested by VMware and its successors, assigns and legal representatives regarding the filing and prosecution of all

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Docket: A144 25043/12642/DOCS/1802380.1

PATENT REEL: 019851 FRAME: 0713 applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention;

4. Upon the request of VMware and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and at their expense, regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention, I agree to provide to VMware and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all information known to or ascertainable by me and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to VMware's rights in the Invention that are in the possession of or accessible to me; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where I am called as witnesses by VMware or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, I agree to testify to all facts pertaining to VMware's rights in the Invention for which I am competent to testify;

5. I warrant and represent that the Invention is my property, and that I have conveyed no assignment, grant, lien, mortgage, license or other encumbrance affecting the Invention to any other person; that, to my knowledge, no such conveyance exists otherwise; and that I have the full power to convey the rights assigned in this Assignment.

Date: 1

Mallik Mahalingam

Date: 09/18/07 horis Weissman

Roris Weissmar

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Docket: A144 25043/12642/DOCS/1802380.1